## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michelle Bartning	12/16/2009
Kevin F. Gironda	12/11/2009
Mari Hou	12/14/2009
Thomas P. Luchino	12/10/2009
Kirsten Freislinger Luehrs	01/25/2010
Pramod Mavinkurve	12/14/2009
Leonard Rosenfeld	12/14/2009
Raymond J. Hull JR.	12/10/2009
David J. Chase	12/10/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	McNeil-PPC, Inc.
Street Address:	Grandview Road
City:	Skillman
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08558-9418

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11456442

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)846-6630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-524-2543

Email: JNJUSPATENT@corus.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson, Esq.
Address Line 1: Johnson & Johnson

Address Line 2: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023902 FRAME: 0884

H \$40,00 114564

501086165

Address Line 4: New Brunswick	k, NEW JERSEY 08933
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PPC5243USNP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret Turner, Patent Paralegal

Total Attachments: 31

source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page1.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page2.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page3.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page4.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page5.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page6.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page7.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page8.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page9.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page10.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page11.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page12.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page13.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page14.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page15.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page16.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page17.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page18.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page19.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page20.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page21.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page22.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page23.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page24.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page25.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page26.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page27.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page28.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page29.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page30.tif source=Assignment-PPC5243USNP#page31.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michelle Bartning, Kevin F. Gironda, Mari Hou, Thomas P. Luchino, Kirsten Freislinger Luchrs, Pramod Mavinkurve, Leonard Rosenfeld, Raymond J. Hull, Jr., and David J. Chase, residing at 4631 Quigg Drive, #1455, Santa Rosa, CA 95409; 972 Turnberry Circle, Schwenksville, PA 19473; 125 Berkeley Circle, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920; 201 Stirrup Drive, Freehold, NJ 07728; 231 Stanford Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94306; 328 Dodds Lane, Princeton, NJ 08540; 1260 Madison Drive, Yardley, PA 19067; 408 Rick Road, Hampton, NJ 08827; and 69 North Doughty Avenue, Somerville, NJ 08876; respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

#### METHOD OF TREATING URINARY INCONTINENCE

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNeil-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

for THEREFORE,  $_{
m BE}$ IT KNOWN that consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this /6% day of  $\rho amber$ , 2009

Michell Bastning (L.S.)
Michelle Bartning

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF
)

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of , 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michelle Bartning, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

please see attached notary acknowlegement as per California State (aw. 12/16/09 June

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** State of California County of \_ Sonoma On <u>December 16, 2009</u> before me, <u>Laura M. Marra-Carrell</u> (insert name and title of the officer) Michelle Bar personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. LAURA M. MARRA-CARRELL WITNESS my hand and official seal. COMM. #1680211 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SONOMA COUNTY My Comm. Expires July 9, 2010 Signature ///

Docket No. PPC5243USNP Serial No. 11/456,442

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, their hands and seals this	Assignors have hereunto set day of , 2009
Kevin F. Gironda	(L.S.)
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	
COUNTY OF )	
BE IT REMEMBERED, that 2009, before me, a Notary Public Gironda, who I am satisfied is executed the foregoing instrument first made known to him/her the acknowledge that he/she signed, as his/her voluntary act and detherein expressed.	the person named in and who in my presence, and I having contents thereof, he/she did sealed, and delivered the same
	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto se their hands and seals this day of , 2009
(L.S.)
STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ) ss. COUNTY OF )
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Mari Hou, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2009
Thomas P. Luchino (L.S.)
STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ) ss.
COUNTY OF )
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of , 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Thomas P. Luchino, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public

IN Their hands and	ESTIMONY WHERE seals this			reunto	set
	•				
	Kirsten Frei:	slinger Luehrs		(L.S.)	
STATE OF CALIFOR	(AINS)				
COUNTY OF	)				
BE IT 2009, before me Freislinger Lue and who executed having first maddid acknowledge same as his/her therein expresse	hrs, who I am d the foregoing de known to hit that he/she s voluntary act	blic, personal satisfied is instrument in her the contestioned, sealed	ly appear the person my prese ents there , and del	n named ence, an eof, he/ ivered	in d I she the
		Nota	ary Public		_

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this $$\operatorname{day}$\ of$ , 2009
Pramod Mavinkurve (L.S.)
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss.
COUNTY OF )
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of , 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Pramod Mavinkurve, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public

their ha	IN ands a	TE and	STIMON seals	NY W. this	HEREOF	, As day	ssignor of	s h	ave 2009	here	unto	set
			Leona	ard R	losenfe	eld				(	L.S.)	
STATE OF	' NEW	TER	SEV)									
COUNTY O		o En	)	ss.								
2009, be Rosenfel executed first ma acknowle as his/h therein	efore d, wh the ide k dge t ner v	me no for now now hat	, a No I am s regoind n to i he/sh ntary	otary satis g ins him/h ne si	Publified : strumer ner th gned,	ic, is that in the control in the co	he pers n my pr ntents led, an	illy son cesei the id d	app name nce, ereof	eared d in and t, he ered	l Leor and I hav /she the s	who ving did same
					_		Not	ary	Pub	lic		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2009
(L.S.)
Raymond J. Hull, Jr.
STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ) ss.
COUNTY OF )
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of , 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Raymond J. Hull, Jr., who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public

	d seals this	_		eunto se
	David J. Cha	se		(L.S.)
STATE OF NEW J	ERSEY) ) ss. )			
2009, before m Chase, who I executed the f first made kno acknowledge th	T REMEMBERED, inc., a Notary Published am satisfied oregoing instruction to him/her at he/she signe luntary act and sed.	olic, personal is the person ment in my protection the contents d, sealed, and	ly appeared n named in esence, and thereof, h d delivered	l David J and wh l I havin e/she di the sam
		Not	ary Public	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michelle Bartning, Kevin F. Gironda, Mari Hou, Thomas P. Luchino, Kirsten Freislinger Luehrs, Pramod Mavinkurve, Leonard Rosenfeld, Raymond J. Hull, Jr., and David J. Chase, residing at 4631 Quigg Drive, #1455, Santa Rosa, CA 95409; 972 Turnberry Circle, Schwenksville, PA 19473; 125 Berkeley Circle, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920; 201 Stirrup Drive, Freehold, NJ 07728; 231 Stanford Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94306; 328 Dodds Lane, Princeton, NJ 08540; 1260 Madison Drive, Yardley, PA 19067; 408 Rick Road, Hampton, NJ 08827; and 69 North Doughty Avenue, Somerville, NJ 08876; respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

#### METHOD OF TREATING URINARY INCONTINENCE

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNeil-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this  $$\operatorname{day}\ \operatorname{of}$$  , 2009

\_\_\_\_\_\_(L.S. Michelle Bartning

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of , 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michelle Bartning, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this //2 day of lacks, 2009

Lowin & Gironda (L.S.)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

COUNTY OF Somerset

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this () day of Dec., 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kevin F. Gironda, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

May arene magne Notary Public

MARY ANNE MAGEE **NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY** My Commission Expires January 21, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this /4 day of Dec., 2009

Mari Hou (L.S.)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

county of Somether

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 14 day of 16, 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Mari Hou, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

MARY ANNE MAGEE
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires January 21, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 10 day of 10, 2009

Thomas P. Luchino

(L.S.)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

county of Somerset

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this  $\bigcirc$  day of  $\bigcirc$   $\mathcal{C}$ ., 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Thomas P. Luchino, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Mary Public Magu

MARY ANNE MAGEE
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires January 21, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2009
Kirsten Freislinger Luehrs (L.S.)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF )
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of , 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kirsten Freislinger Luehrs, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public

Franco Mayinkurye (L.S.)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

county of Somerset

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this I day of Dec., 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Pramod Mavinkurve, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

MARY ANNE MAGEE

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires January 21, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 14 day of pequi, 2009

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

COUNTY OF Somerset

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 14 day of Dec., 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Leonard Rosenfeld, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

**MARY ANNE MAGEE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY** My Commission Expires January 21, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this  $10^{\,\rm TM}$  day of DEC., 2009

Raymond J. Hull, Jr. (L.S.)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

) ss.

COUNTY OF Somerset

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 10 day of DeC., 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Raymond J. Hull, Jr., who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

MARY ANNE MAGEE

Mary Public Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires January 21, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this  $10\,\%$  day of  $\ensuremath{\mathcal{J}_{\infty}}$  , 2009

David J. Chase (L.S.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

county of Somerset

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this C day of C., 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared David J. Chase, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Mary Public Magu

MARY ANNE MAGEE
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires January 21, 2013

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michelle Bartning, Kevin F. Gironda, Mari Hou, Thomas P. Luchino, Kirsten Freislinger Luehrs, Pramod Mavinkurve, Leonard Rosenfeld, Raymond J. Hull, Jr., and David J. Chase, residing at 4631 Quigg Drive, #1455, Santa Rosa, CA 95409; 972 Turnberry Circle, Schwenksville, PA 19473; 125 Berkeley Circle, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920; 201 Stirrup Drive, Freehold, NJ 07728; 231 Stanford Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94306; 328 Dodds Lane, Princeton, NJ 08540; 1260 Madison Drive, Yardley, PA 19067; 408 Rick Road, Hampton, NJ 08827; and 69 North Doughty Avenue, Somerville, NJ 08876; respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

#### METHOD OF TREATING URINARY INCONTINENCE

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNeil-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE,  ${\tt BE}$ ITKNOWN that for consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2009

		(L.S.)
Michelle	Bartning	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF )		

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of , 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michelle Bartning, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary	Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2009
eneri hands and sears enris day or , 2005
(L.S.)
Kevin F. Gironda
CTATE OF MEN TEDCEY)
STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ) ss.
COUNTY OF )
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of ,
2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kevin F. Gironda, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who
executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having
first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same
as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes
therein expressed.
Notary Public

their hand							hereunto	set
		 Mari Ho					(L.S.)	
STATE OF N	IEW JEI	RSEY) ) ss	ı.					
COUNTY OF		)						
2009, before who I ame of the foregoing known to that he/should woluntary expressed.	ore me satisf instr him/he ne sig act	ied is t ument in r the co ned, sea	ry Publi he perso my pre ontents led, and	c, per on namo sence, thereo d deli	sonally ed in a and I of, he/s vered t	appea nd who havir she di he sar	executed ng first n d acknowle ne as his,	Hou, the made edge /her
					Nota	ry Pub	lic	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor their hands and seals this day of	
	(L.S.)
Thomas P. Luchino	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF )	
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personal Luchino, who I am satisfied is the persexecuted the foregoing instrument in my pfirst made known to him/her the contents acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, as his/her voluntary act and deed for therein expressed.	ly appeared Thomas P. son named in and who resence, and I having thereof, he/she did nd delivered the same
NC NC	otary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this $$\operatorname{day}$\ of$ , 2009
Kirsten Freislinger Luehrs (L.S.)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ) ss.
COUNTY OF )
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of , 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kirsten Freislinger Luehrs, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2009
Pramod Mavinkurve (L.S.)
STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ) ss.
COUNTY OF )
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of , 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Pramod Mavinkurve, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Dublic

their hands and sea	als this	~	, 2009	unto set
Ī.e	eonard Rosenfel	d	(	L.S.)
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	() ) ss. )			
BE IT RE 2009, before me, a Rosenfeld, who I a executed the forego first made known t acknowledge that he as his/her volunta therein expressed.	am satisfied is oing instrument to him/her the e/she signed, s	e, personall the person in my pres contents to sealed, and	y appeared named in ence, and hereof, he delivered	Leonard and who I having /she did the same
		Notar	ry Public	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, their hands and seals this	Assignors have hereunto set lay of . 2009
	, 222
	(L.S.)
Raymond J. Hull,	Jr.
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	
COUNTY OF )	
BE IT REMEMBERED, that 2009, before me, a Notary Public, Hull, Jr., who I am satisfied is executed the foregoing instrument first made known to him/her the acknowledge that he/she signed, sas his/her voluntary act and deatherein expressed.	the person named in and who in my presence, and I having contents thereof, he/she did ealed, and delivered the same
	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2009
David J. Chase (L.S.)
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)  OUNTY OF  OUNTY OF  OUNTY OF
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of , 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared David J. Chase, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public

**RECORDED: 02/05/2010**